

George Latimer County Executive

WHEREAS, the term of Elaine Bryant, as a member of the Westchester County Community Services Board, has expired:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, reappoint Elaine Bryant, 131 Fifth Avenue, New Rochelle, New York as a voluntary sector member of the Westchester County Community Services Board, for the term March 21, 2022 to December 31, 2025.

Given under my hand and seal this 21<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2022.

George Latimer County Executive



George Latimer County Executive

March 21, 2022

Ms. Elaine Bryant 131 Fifth Avenue New Rochelle, NY 10801

Dear Ms. Bryant,

It is my pleasure to reappoint you to serve as a voluntary sector member of the Westchester County Community Services Board, effective today, Monday March 21, 2022, pursuant to the Laws of Westchester County § 156.31, expiring December 31, 2025.

Your appointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office and file it with the County Clerk, and provide this office with a copy within 30 days. Please contact the Westchester County Department of Community Mental Health at (914) 995-5244 for the date, place, and time of the Community Services Board's upcoming meeting for your participation.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your appointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics, which includes the annual filing of a financial disclosure statement with the County Board of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Tguly Yours,

George Latimer

Westchester County Executive

GL/ts

cc:

Honorable Board of Legislators
Michael Orth, Commissioner, Community Mental Health
Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building 148 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10601

Email: CE@westchestergov.com Telephone: (914)995-2900

## 2022 Community Services Board

Meeting January 13, 2022								
MEMBER	AGENCY	APPT. DATE	1 <sup>ST</sup> TERM ENDS	2 <sup>ND</sup> TERM ENDS	Attendance			
PSYCHIATRIST (2)								
Valsa Madhava, MD	Physician	1/13/2020	12/31/2023	12/31/2023	X			
Mitchell, Grant MD	Mt. Sinai Hospital	1/1/2015	12/31/2018	1/1/19-12/31/2022	1			
PSYCHOLOGIST (1)								
Amy Gross	Private	2018	12/31/2021	1/1/2022-12/31/2025	1			
LICENSED PHYSICIAN (1)								
VACANT								
CONSUMERS/ADVOCATES (5)								
Stephanie Marquesano	the harris project	2018	12/31/2021	1/1/2022-12/31/2025	1			
Stephanie Keegan	Veteran's Advocate	2022	12/31/2025	1/1/2026-12/31/2029	x			
Barbara Masur	GROW	2/7/2019	12/31/2022	1/1/2023-12/31/2026	1			
Kerry Whelan Megley	Family Ties of West.	2/7/2019	12/31/2022	1/1/2023-12/31/2026	1			
VACANT								
VOLUNTARY SECTOR (4)								
VACANT	•							
Barbara Bernstein	MHA of Westchester	2018	12/31/2021	1/1/2022-12/31/2025	1			
Brody, Ashley- CSB Chair	Search For Change	2017	12/31/2020	1/13/2020-12/31/2023	1			
Morehouse, Ellen	Student Assistance	2017	12/3120/20	1/13/2020-12/31/2023	1			
CERT SOCIAL WORKER (1)								
Elaine Bryant	St John's Riverside	2018	12/31/2021	1/1/2022-12/31/2025	1			
BOL LIAISON (1)								
[Waiting to hear from CE Office]	BOL	2022	12/31/2025	1/1/26-12/31/29	Vacant			

## 2022 Community Services Board

Meeting March 10, 2022							
MEMBER	AGENCY	APPT. DATE	1 <sup>ST</sup> TERM ENDS	2 <sup>ND</sup> TERM ENDS	Attendance		
PSYCHIATRIST (2)							
Valsa Madhava, MD	Physician	1/13/2020	12/31/2023	12/31/2023	1		
Mitchell, Grant MD	Mt. Sinai Hospital	1/1/2015	12/31/2018	1/1/19-12/31/2022	1		
PSYCHOLOGIST (1)							
LICENSED PHYSICIAN (1)							
VACANT							
CONSUMERS/ADVOCATES (5)							
Stephanie Marquesano	the harris project	2018	12/31/2021	1/1/2022-12/31/2025	1		
Stephanie Keegan	Veteran's Advocate	2022	12/31/2025	1/1/2026-12/31/2029	X		
Barbara Masur	GROW	2/7/2019	12/31/2022	1/1/2023-12/31/2026	1		
Kerry Whelan Megley	Family Ties of West.	2/7/2019	12/31/2022	1/1/2023-12/31/2026	1		
VACANT							
VOLUNTARY SECTOR (4)							
VACANT	-	-					
Barbara Bernstein	MHA of Westchester	2018	12/31/2021	1/1/2022-12/31/2025	1		
Brody, Ashley- CSB Chair	Search For Change	2017	12/31/2020	1/13/2020-12/31/2023	1		
Morehouse, Ellen	Student Assistance	2017	12/31/2020	1/13/2020-12/31/2023	1		
CERT SOCIAL WORKER (1)							
Elaine Bryant	St John's Riverside	2018	12/31/2021	1/1/2022-12/31/2025	X		
BOL LIAISON (1)							
Jewel Williams Johnson	BOL	2022	12/31/2025	1/1/26-12/31/29	X		

## COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE

## For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ) ss.:
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )
I, Elaine Bryant do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support (Print or Type Name)
the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I will
faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Community Service Board in and for the
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability.
Date: 3/24/22 Elain Byant
(Signature)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 1 day of MMI.
(5)
SHELLA ES SMALL SKETAESTALL
(Signature)  SNETAECTOL  Notary Pulls, Chip & Red York  (Print or Type Name) No. 025:M489593  Quelified in Westcheater County  Commission Expires April 27, 2513

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room 916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the notice of appointment.